www.schneider-electric.com                                                                                     1/2 NHA61583 -  07/2015
Annex to the Getting Started
with Altivar Process ATV900
Short-Circuit Current Ratings (SCCR) and Branch Circuit Protection
The combinations in the tables have been tested per UL508C (Reference UL file E116875). Instead of providing a rating based on shorting the
output of the drive, these short circuit current ratings have been obtained by shorting components internal to the Altivar Process as prescribed in
the forthcoming UL61800-5-1.  These ratings allow proper coordination of short circuit protection. The product would exceed a 100k interrupt
rating on the output.

(kW) (HP)
Fuse Ampere
Rating (A)
Z1, Z2
Minimum
Enclosure
Volume (cu. in.)
Power Pact
Z1, Z2
Minimum
Enclosure
Volume (cu. in.)
200/240 Vac
Three-phase
0.75 1 ATV930U07M3 6 (c) – HLL36015 2880
1.5 2 ATV930U15M3 10 (c) – HLL36015 2880
2.2 3 ATV930U22M3 15 (c) – HLL36025 2880
3 - ATV930U30M3 20 (c) – HLL36030 2880
4 5 ATV930U40M3 25 (c) – HLL36030 2880
5.5 7,5 ATV930U55M3 35 (c) – HLL36050 2880
7.5 10 ATV930U75M3 45 (c) – HLL36060 2880
11 15 ATV930D11M3 60 (c) – HLL36070 3390
15 20 ATV930D15M3 80 (c) – HLL36090 7010
18.5 25 ATV930D18M3 100 (c) – HLL36110 7010
22 30 ATV930D22M3 100 (c) – HLL36125 7010
30 40 ATV930D30M3 175 (c) – JLL36175 8040
30 40 ATV930D30M3C 175 (c) – JLL36175 8040
37 50 ATV930D37M3 200 (c) – JLL36225 8040
37 50 ATV930D37M3C 200 (c) – JLL36225 8040
45 60 ATV930D45M3 200 (c) – JLL36250 8040
45 60 ATV930D45M3C 200 (c) – JLL36250 8040
55 75 ATV930D55M3C 350 (e) 29160 LLL36400 29160
75 100 ATV930D75M3C 450 (e) 29160 LLL36600 29160
With Fuses (d)
SCCR X = 25 kA
55 75 ATV930D55M3C 315 (c)
order VW3A9704

Fuse Ampere
Rating (A)
Z1, Z2
Minimum
Enclosure
Volume (cu. in.)
Power Pact
Z1, Z2
Minimum
Enclosure
Volume (cu. in.)
400/480 Vac
Three-phase
0.75 1 ATV930U07N4 3 (c) – HLL36015 2880
0.75 1 ATV950U07N4 3 (c) – HLL36015 2880
1.5 2 ATV930U15N4 6 (c) – HLL36015 2880
1.5 2 ATV950U15N4 6 (c) – HLL36015 2880
2.2 3 ATV930U22N4 10 (c) – HLL36015 2880
2.2 3 ATV950U22N4 10 (c) – HLL36015 2880
3 - ATV930U30N4 10 (c) – HLL36015 2880
3 - ATV950U30N4 10 (c) – HLL36015 2880
4 5 ATV930U40N4 15 (c) – HLL36015 2880
4 5 ATV950U40N4 15 (c) – HLL36015 2880
5.5 7,5 ATV930U55N4 15 (c) – HLL36025 2880
5.5 7,5 ATV950U55N4 15 (c) – HLL36025 2880
7.5 10 ATV930U75N4 20 (c) – HLL36030 2880
7.5 10 ATV950U75N4 20 (c) – HLL36030 2880
11 15 ATV930D11N4 30 (c) – HLL36050 2880
11 15 ATV950D11N4 30 (c) – HLL36050 2880
15 20 ATV930D15N4 40 (c) – HLL36060 3390
15 20 ATV950D15N4 40 (c) – HLL36060 3390
18.5 25 ATV930D18N4 50 (c) – HLL36070 3390
18.5 25 ATV950D18N4 50 (c) – HLL36070 3390
22 30 ATV930D22N4 60 (c) – HLL36080 3390
22 30 ATV950D22N4 60 (c) – HLL36080 3390
30 40 ATV930D30N4 80 (c) – HLL36100 7010
30 40 ATV950D30N4 80 (c) – HLL36100 7010
37 50 ATV930D37N4 90 (c) – HLL36125 7010
37 50 ATV950D37N4 90 (c) – HLL36125 7010
45 60 ATV930D45N4 100 (c) – HLL36150 7010
45 60 ATV950D45N4 100 (c) – HLL36150 7010
55 75 ATV930D55N4 150 (c) – JLL36175 8040
55 75 ATV930D55N4C 150 (c) – JLL36175 8040
55 75 ATV950D55N4 150 (c) – JLL36175 8040
75 100 ATV930D75N4 200 (c) – JLL36200 8040
75 100 ATV930D75N4C 200 (c) – JLL36200 8040
75 100 ATV950D75N4 200 (c) – JLL36200 8040
90 125 ATV930D90N4 200 (c) – JLL36250 8040
90 125 ATV930D90N4C 200 (c) – JLL36250 8040
90 125 ATV950D90N4 200 (c) – JLL36250 8040
110 150 ATV930C11N4C 300 (e) 29160 LLL36400 29160
132 200 ATV930C13N4C 400 (e) 29160 LLL36600 29160
160 250 ATV930C16N4C 500 (e) 29160 LLL36600 29160
With Fuses (d)